
File No: DTG(2)2586/14

APPOINTMENT CHART

Name  of Post Civil Excise Officer 

Name of Department Excise Department

Date of receipt of reporting the vacancy 08-01-2016, 20-01-2016

No. of Vacancies reported 5 (4 NJD +1  Fresh)

Date of Advice '28-01-2016

No. of vacancies remaining Nil 

PENDING  TURNS
TPO : 5 (MR V 8 LC/AI, MR V 10 OBC, MR V 12 SC, MR V 14 E, MR V 16 M)
NCA : Nil
NJD : Nil

Main Rotation stands at  MR V 17 OC already filled.

Sl.
No

Name & Address
Rank 

No
Community

Rotation as 
approved  by the 

Commission
Remarks

1 ARUN N
AYANIVILA PUTHEN VEEDU
KAKKAMOOLA,
KALLIYOOR P O 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695042

46 LC MR IV 94 LC/AI NJD Compensation to 
MR IV 94 LC/AI advised on 11-
11-2015 now satisfied

2 SHAMNAD S
THADATHARIKATHU VEEDU, 
PLAMOODU, POTHENCODE, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
695584

43 M MR IV 96 M NJD Compensation to
 MR IV 96 M advised on 
11-11-2015 now satisfied 

3 BINU V L
VINITHA BHAVAN, KALAMACHAL P O 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695606

21 E MR IV 97 OC NJD Compensation to 
MR IV 97 OC advised on 
11-11-2015 now satisfied

4 SAJITH S
AJITH BHAVAN, MALAVILA, 
NEDUNGANDA,  
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695307

21(a) E MR V 5 OC NJD Compensation to 
MR V 5 OC advised on 
11-11-2015 now satisfied.

5 ARUN XAVIER
ARUN COTTAGE, 
AYYAPPANKUZHI, PARUTHIKUZHI P O 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695541

66 LC MR V 8 LC/AI MR V 8 LC/AI TPO on 
11-11-2015 now satisfied.

  OC/BC Position

OC BC NJD TOTAL

Previous 10 9 7 26

Present -- 1 4 5

Grand Total 10 10 11 31



DETAILS OF UNFILLED TURNS
NCA – Nil
NJD –  Nil 
TPO – 4  [MR V 10 OBC, MR V 12 SC, MR V 14 E, MR V 16 M]

          For DISTRICT OFFICER
                                          KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE 
                                        THIRUVANANTHAPURAM


	Excise Department
	PENDING TURNS
	Community
	OC
	BC
	NJD
	TOTAL
	10
	9
	7
	26
	--
	1
	4
	5
	10
	10
	11
	31



