File No: DTG(2)2586/14

APPC Name of Post	DINTMENT CHART Civil Excise Officer	
Name of Department	Excise Department	
Date of receipt of reporting the vacancy	08-01-2016, 20-01-2016	
No. of Vacancies reported	5 (4 NJD +1 Fresh)	
Date of Advice	'28-01-2016	
No. of vacancies remaining	Nil	

## PENDING TURNS

TPO : 5 (MR V 8 LC/AI, MR V 10 OBC, MR V 12 SC, MR V 14 E, MR V 16 M) : NCA NiÌ

NJD Nil

## Main Rotation stands at MR V 17 OC already filled.

SI. No	Name & Address	Rank No	Community	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Remarks
1	ARUN N AYANIVILA PUTHEN VEEDU KAKKAMOOLA, KALLIYOOR P O THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695042	46	LC	MR IV 94 LC/AI	NJD Compensation to MR IV 94 LC/AI advised on 11 11-2015 now satisfied
2	SHAMNAD S THADATHARIKATHU VEEDU, PLAMOODU, POTHENCODE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695584	43	М	MR IV 96 M	NJD Compensation to MR IV 96 M advised on 11-11-2015 now satisfied
3	BINU V L VINITHA BHAVAN, KALAMACHAL P O THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695606	21	E	MR IV 97 OC	NJD Compensation to MR IV 97 OC advised on 11-11-2015 now satisfied
4	SAJITH S AJITH BHAVAN, MALAVILA, NEDUNGANDA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695307	21(a)	E	MR V 5 OC	NJD Compensation to MR V 5 OC advised on 11-11-2015 now satisfied.
5	ARUN XAVIER ARUN COTTAGE, AYYAPPANKUZHI, PARUTHIKUZHI P O THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695541	66	LC	MR V 8 LC/AI	MR V 8 LC/AI TPO on 11-11-2015 now satisfied.

## **OC/BC Position**

	OC	BC	NJD	TOTAL
Previous	10	9	7	26
Present		1	4	5
Grand Total	10	10	11	31

## **DETAILS OF UNFILLED TURNS**

NCA – Nil NJD – Nil TPO – 4 [MR V 10 OBC, MR V 12 SC, MR V 14 E, MR V 16 M]

> For DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM